	I FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce ENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy(ies) thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
TSVI MISINAI P.O.Box 2412 , (72 Rehov Beeri, Rehovot 76351) ISRAEL	OPENFRAME CORPORATION LTD 2 RUPIN STREET, KIRYAT ONO, now located at 72 Rehov Beeri, Rehovot 76351 ISRAEL
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No
<ul> <li>3. Nature of conveyance:</li> <li>Assignment</li> <li>Security Agreement</li> <li>Other</li> <li>Execution Date: 29 April 2008</li> </ul>	9
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution</li> </ol>	n date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B: Patent No(s).
	5,848,241 - Issued 8 December 1998
Additiona	al numbers attached? No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved:</li> <li>1.</li> </ul>
The Firm of Karl F. Ross P.C. Customer Number 000535 5683 Riverdale Avenue Box 900 Riverdale (Bronx), NY 10471-9900	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37CFR3.41) \$40.00</li> <li>□ Check enclosed</li> <li>■ Charge to deposit account</li> <li>□ Charge to credit card (PTO-2038 attached)</li> </ul>
Tel: (718) 884-6600	8. Charge any deficiency to Deposit account: 18-2025
Do	not use this space
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info true copy of the original document.</li> </ol>	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Andrew Wilford Reg. No. 26,597	Signeture 01 MAM 08
Total number of pages including o	cover sheet, attachments, and document: <u>2</u>
	PATENT
700369782	REEL: 020876 FRAME: 0945

D1644

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas,

Tsvi Misinai, a citizen of Israel, having a place of business at P.O. Box 2412, Rechovot, 76123 Israel, is the owner of record of

US patent 5,848,241 - Issued on 8 December 1998

And whereas

OpenFrame Corporation Ltd., 2 Rupin Street, Kiryat Ono, 55122 Israel, is desirous in acquiring an interest in the same.

Now, therefore, for and inconsideration of the sum of \$1.00 (one dollar) in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Tsvi Misinai does by these presents sell, assign, and trajsfer unto OpenFrame Corporation Ltd. the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by OpenPrante Corporation Ltd. for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Tsvi Misinai had this assignment and sale not been made.

Trví Misinai

TSV MIS MAI Name (Picase print)

Signature

Title

PATENT REEL: 020876 FRAME: 0946

APKIL 29,200

**RECORDED: 05/01/2008**